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NHS Foundation Trust
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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type
02/08/2019 Medical Equipment
02/08/2019 Medical Equipment
06/08/2019 Medical Equipment
06/08/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support
06/08/2019 Drugs

06/08/2019 Drugs

06/08/2019 Medical Equipment
06/08/2019 Computer Hardware
06/08/2019 Medical Equipment
06/08/2019 Consultancy Fees
06/08/2019 Rates

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Drugs

13/08/2019 Patient Treatment
13/08/2019 Software Licenses
13/08/2019 Software Support
13/08/2019 Workforce Training
13/08/2019 International Scholarship Training Bursary
15/08/2019 PFI

15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision
15/08/2019 Blood Products
15/08/2019 Lean Improvement Programme
15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision
15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision
15/08/2019 Blood Products
15/08/2019 Patient Treatment
15/08/2019 Patient Treatment
15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision
15/08/2019 Training

20/08/2019 Software License
20/08/2019 IT Service & Support Charges
20/08/2019 Drugs

20/08/2019 Drugs

20/08/2019 Drugs

20/08/2019 Drugs

20/08/2019 Patient Treatment
20/08/2019 Cooling Equipment
20/08/2019 Nursing Agency
20/08/2019 Consumable Stock
20/08/2019 Consumable Stock
20/08/2019 Drugs

20/08/2019 Drugs

22/08/2019 Pathology Services
28/08/2019 Building Rent
28/08/2019 Drugs

28/08/2019 Drugs

28/08/2019 Computer Hardware
28/08/2019 Drugs

28/08/2019 Medical Agency
28/08/2019 Drugs

01/08/2019 to 31/08/2019

Expense Area

Imaging

Imaging

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Directorate

Capital

Integrated Care

Chief Executive

Finance Information and Estate
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine

Capital

Information Technology
Trust Wide

Balance Sheet

Finance Information and Estate
Specialist Medicine
Pathology

Strategy & Transformation
Specialist Medicine

Breast Screening Service
Pathology

Nursing Medicine

Nursing Medicine

Women and Children
Human Resources Directorate
Information Technology
Information Technology
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine

Finance Information and Estate
Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Clinical Support Division Mgt
Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Capital

Trust Wide

Urgent Care

Trust Wide

Supplier

MOUNT INTERNATIONAL UNITED SERVICES LTD
MOUNT INTERNATIONAL UNITED SERVICES LTD
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

BAYER PLC

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

SPECIALIST HYGIENE SOLUTIONS LTD

XMA LIMITED

ABENA UK LIMITED

EQUIPPED SOLUTIONS LTD

DUDLEY MBC

PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

GRIFOLS UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING

DATIX LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
UK CPSP

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

BAYER PLC

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
ASHFORD REFRIGERATION SERVICES

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

BAYER PLC

XMA LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

RM MEDICS LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

Transaction Number £
0021324243
0021325752
0021323120
0021323121
0021323153
0021323400
0021323931
0021324242
0021325192
0021325596
0021327042
0021323085
0021323545
0021324250
0021324254
0021324322
0021324539
0021325482
0021325618
0021326293
0021327011
0021327180
0021328634
0050020697
0050020867
0050020912
0050020930
0050020931
0050020944
0050020985
0070004489
0070004594
0070004618
0021322615
0021322617
0021324950
0021324956
0021325326
0021325331
0021325484
0021325539
0021325818
0021327741
0021327742
0021328724
0021328773
0050021164
0021319690
0021325317
0021325968
0021326086
0021326186
0021326464
0021327397

Vat Req
40,800.00 170735118
40,800.00 170735118
31,441.06 229567768
37,177.08 229567768
26,220.00 000000
40,567.04 207929448
62,909.76 996080088
79,488.00 450034985
56,780.40 747669868
49,421.27 000000

129,528.00 000000
72,777.43 654962991
29,951.76 600358871
54,579.24 557290227
27,000.00 684090520
28,538.75 849740388
30,487.04 207929448
64,001.91 000000
27,444.00 000000
25,362.18 927314819

135,000.00 654943996
98,940.00 000000

4,140,199.31 769790754

28,870.36 000000
105,316.03 000000
50,000.00 654442045
28,870.36 000000
30,827.00 000000
30,684.77 000000
110,250.00 000000
104,971.00 000000
26,520.82 000000
37,749.00 000000
40,110.00 194627866
42,967.00 194627866
52,440.00 000000
48,816.00 600358871
55,256.03 207929448
27,000.00 684090520
31,927.26 000000
25,098.00 661348337
40,798.16 175122229
34,800.00 000000
34,800.00 000000
135,200.01 000000
329,411.75 000000
604,158.91 000000
164,336.11 782562113
27,071.64 600358871
26,220.00 000000
198,720.00 450034985
25,283.28 557290227
57,492.48 138029223
377,833.64 000000



