

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2019 Medical Equipment	Imaging	MOUNT INTERNATIONAL UNITED SERVICES LTD	0021324243	40,800.00 170735118
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2019 Medical Equipment	Imaging	MOUNT INTERNATIONAL UNITED SERVICES LTD	0021325752	40,800.00 170735118
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021323120	31,441.06 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021323121	37,177.08 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021323153	26,220.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021323400	40.567.04 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	SPECIALIST HYGIENE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021323931	62,909.76 996080088
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Computer Hardware	Capital	XMA LIMITED	0021324242	79,488.00 450034985
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Medical Equipment	Integrated Care	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021325192	56,780.40 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	EQUIPPED SOLUTIONS LTD	0021325596	49,421.27 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/08/2019 Rates	Finance Information and Estate	DUDLEY MBC	0021327042	129,528.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021323085	72,777.43 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021323545	29.951.76 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021324250	54.579.24 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021324254	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021324322	28.538.75 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021324539	30.487.04 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021325482	64,001.91 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Fatient Treatment 13/08/2019 Software Licenses	Capital	CIRCLE CARDIOVASCULAR IMAGING		27,444.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Software Support	Information Technology	DATIX LTD	0021325618 0021326293	25,362.18 927314819
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 Software Support 13/08/2019 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021327011	135,000.00 654943996
•	•	2		UK CPSP		,
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/08/2019 International Scholarship Training Bursary	Balance Sheet		0021327180	98,940.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		4,140,199.31 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020697	28,870.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050020867	105,316.03 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Lean Improvement Programme	Strategy & Transformation	NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU	0050020912	50,000.00 654442045
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020930	28,870.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision	Breast Screening Service	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020931	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050020944	30,684.77 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050020985	110,250.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004489	104,971.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0070004594	26,520.82 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/08/2019 Training	Human Resources Directorate	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0070004618	37,749.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Software License	Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021322615	40,110.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 IT Service & Support Charges	Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021322617	42,967.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021324950	52,440.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021324956	48,816.00 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021325326	55,256.03 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021325331	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021325484	31,927.26 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Cooling Equipment	Finance Information and Estate	ASHFORD REFRIGERATION SERVICES	0021325539	25,098.00 661348337
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Nursing Agency	Balance Sheet	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021325818	40,798.16 175122229
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Consumable Stock	Balance Sheet	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021327741	34,800.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Consumable Stock	Balance Sheet	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021327742	34,800.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021328724	135,200.01 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/08/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021328773	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/08/2019 Pathology Services	Clinical Support Division Mgt	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050021164	604,158.91 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Building Rent	Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021319690	164,336.11 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021325317	27,071.64 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021325968	26,220.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Computer Hardware	Capital	XMA LIMITED	0021326086	198,720.00 450034985
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021326186	25,283.28 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Medical Agency	Urgent Care	RM MEDICS LTD	0021326464	57,492.48 138029223
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	28/08/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021327397	377,833.64 000000
•	- ·	5				